Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for September 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANNER BANKS

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BELL BANK

BLC COMMUNITY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOFI FEDERAL BANK

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CALLA RICCIARDI

CHOICE BANK

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CREATIVE BUSHMAN GROUP LLC

DISCOVER BANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FILIATREAUX INVESTMENTS LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA CAPWEST HOME
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6,964,138.63
1,443,500.00
687,268.00
211,000.00

1,104,433.00

2,529,950.00
43,358.15
97,000.00
92,610.00
1,216,000.00
960,000.00
5,485,114.00
150,000.00
252,500.00
86,000.00
100,000.00
82,600.00
10,225.00
4,134,692.50
274,000.00
143,900.00
2,532,485.00
7,837,954.93
38,000.00
60,000.00
96,000.00
923,655.00
18,000.00
1,809,259.00
96,600.00
1,203,400.00
1,961,077.00
120,000.00
145,000.00
134,717.00
103,680.00
51,320.00
86,385.00



LOANS

HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MARATHON SAVINGS BANK
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE CENTER LLC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED

HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEKOOSA CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK OF COMMERCE

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE CITY OF MARSHFIELD

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PARK FALLS
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THINK MUTUAL BANK

THOMAS J GERUM AND DEBORAH A GERUM
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIAA FSB
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170,000.00
1,751,037.00
2,682,008.50

347,750.00

266,887.00

381,391.00

62,080.00
447,000.00
465,900.00

47,000.00

1,032,750.00

226,500.00

108,900.00

263,200.00

151,900.00

433,094.00

202,137.00
55,000.00
714,745.00
147,155.00
454,440.00
1,797,310.00
8,778,190.66
633,850.00
159,920.00
819,781.00
1,549,069.00
237,600.00
315,000.00
371,500.00
196,270.00
155,000.00
14,138.10
44,800.00
268,750.00
1,360,000.00
67,200.00
340,000.00
64,000.00
250,000.00



TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WNB FINANCIAL NA

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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762,650.00
390,000.00

152,625.00
2,675,540.00
114,408.00
29,400.00
410,205.00
421,864.00
219,800.00

32,825.00

140,000.00
447,600.00
76,915,992.47



