Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for September 2018

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

	pon	
ABBYBANK	31	6,964,138.63
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11	1,443,500.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	4	687,268.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	211,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	7	1,104,433.00
COMPANY LLC		, ,
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	17	2,529,950.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	43,358.15
BANNER BANKS	1	97,000.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	92,610.00
BELL BANK	1	1,216,000.00
BLC COMMUNITY BANK	1	960,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	10	5,485,114.00
BOFI FEDERAL BANK	1	150,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	252,500.00
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	1	86,000.00
CALLA RICCIARDI	1	100,000.00
CHOICE BANK	1	82,600.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	10,225.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	30	4,134,692.50
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	274,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	143,900.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	21	2,532,485.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	70	7,837,954.93
CREATIVE BUSHMAN GROUP LLC	1	38,000.00
DISCOVER BANK	1	60,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	96,000.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	2	923,655.00
FILIATREAUX INVESTMENTS LLC	1	18,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	11	1,809,259.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	96,600.00
FORWARD BANK	7	1,203,400.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	1,961,077.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	120,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	145,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	134,717.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC	1	103,680.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC	1	51,320.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA CAPWEST HOME	1	86,385.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

LOANS

HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC	1	170,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	19	1,751,037.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	20	2,682,008.50
JOHNSON BANK	2	347,750.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	266,887.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	381,391.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	62,080.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	2	447,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	3	465,900.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	47,000.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	5	1,032,750.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	226,500.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	108,900.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	263,200.00
MORTGAGE CENTER LLC	1	151,900.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	3	433,094.00
HOME LOANS	5	433,074.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	202,137.00
NEKOOSA CREDIT UNION	1	55,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	6	714,745.00
NORTH SHORE BANK OF COMMERCE	1	147,155.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	4	454,440.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	9	1,797,310.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	30	8,778,190.66
PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK	2	633,850.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	159,920.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	6	819,781.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	11	1,549,069.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	237,600.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	315,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	4	371,500.00
SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	196,270.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	155,000.00
THE CITY OF MARSHFIELD	1	14,138.10
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PARK FALLS	1	44,800.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	268,750.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	1,360,000.00
THINK MUTUAL BANK	1	67,200.00
THOMAS J GERUM AND DEBORAH A GERUM	1	340,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	64,000.00
TIAA FSB	1	250,000.00

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	7	762,650.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	3	390,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	152,625.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	15	2,675,540.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	114,408.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	29,400.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	6	410,205.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	421,864.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	219,800.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	8	32,825.00
WNB FINANCIAL NA	1	140,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	447,600.00
TOTAL	461	76,915,992.47